
MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS 
BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING 

DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT 
Orders served from 11/21/2016 through 11/25/2016 

License Number Effective Date/Action Basis For Action 

29-02-004692 11/18/2016 
Reinstatement Granted – 
Probation 

29-01-014556 12/18/2016 
Suspended 

Probation Violation 

29-02-011163 12/18/2016 
Suspended 
Fine Imposed 

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. 
Requirements 

1 

29-02-017140 11/18/2016 
Reinstatement Denied 

Name/Profession 

DENTISTRY 

Nancy Mary Alexon Menees, 
R.D.H.
f/k/a Nancy Mary Alexon
Santa Ana, CA

DENTISTRY 

Dean Richard Argo, D.D.S. 
Wyoming, MI 

DENTISTRY 

Farkhanda Jamil, R.D.H. 
Canton, MI 

DENTISTRY 

LaTara Pearl Ane Young, 
R.D.H.
Detroit, MI



43-01-405774 Violation of General 
Duty/Negligence 
Criminal Conviction - Drug 
Related 
Lack of Good Moral Character 
Drug Diversion 

MASSAGE THERAPY

John Timothy Ashby, M.T. 
Caledonia, MI 

MEDICINE 

Salahuddin Saleem Ahmad, 
M.D.
Ferndale, MI

MEDICINE 

43-01-104319 Vincent Anthony Lombardi, M.D. 
Carmel, IN 

Sister State Disciplinary Action 

MEDICINE 

43-01-080532Melissa Lynne McNier, M.D. 
Canton, MI 

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. 
Requirements 

MEDICINE 

43-01-088884Sharon Leilani McRae, M.D. 
Southfield, MI 

Violation of General 
Duty/Negligence-Impairment 
Incompetence 
Criminal Conviction 
Failure to Report/Comply 

2 

75-01-005315 Criminal Sexual Conduct 11/21/2016  
Summary Suspension 

11/16/2016 
Summary Suspension 
Dissolved 
Limited / Restricted 
Probation 
Fine Imposed 

12/16/2016 
Reprimanded 

11/22/2016 
Reprimanded 
Probation 
Fine Imposed 

11/16/2016 
Summary Suspension 
Dissolved 
Suspended 
Fine Imposed 



MEDICINE 

43-01-061131 11/21/2016 Chris Deva Samy, M.D. 
Rochester Hills, MI Summary Suspension 

Negligence-Incompetence
Lack of Good Moral Character
Drug Diversion 

MEDICINE 

43-01-065098 12/16/2016 Nathaniel Rohde Woodruff, 
M.D.
Gladwin, MI

Fine Imposed 
Violation of General 
Duty/Negligence 
Technical Violation of the 
Michigan PHC 

NURSING 

47-04-280091 11/21/2016 Anne Marie Bigger, R.N. 
Comstock Park, MI Summary Suspension 

Criminal Conviction 

NURSING 

47-03-100151 11/18/2016 Emme Peter Ekanem, L.P.N. 
Wyoming, MI Probation 

Fine Imposed 

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. 
Requirements 

NURSING 

47-03-114626 11/21/2016 Percival Roy S Kuizon, L.P.N. 
Canton, MI Summary Suspension 

Criminal Sexual Conduct

3 



47-03-095916 11/22/2016 

NURSING 

Ashley Nicole May, L.P.N.
f/k/a Ashley Nicole Ramm 
Holly, MI 

Probation 
Fine Imposed 

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. 
Requirements 

NURSING 

47-04-266063 11/17/2016 Susan Sanyu Roberts, R.N. 
Three Rivers, MI Probation 

Fine Imposed 

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. 
Requirements 

NURSING 

47-04-232400 11/18/2016 Laura Jean Schreiber, R.N. 
Fremont, MI Probation 

Fine Imposed 

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. 
Requirements 

NURSING 

47-04-229975 11/17/2016 Bridget Lisa Walman, R.N. 
Climax, MI Probation 

Fine Imposed 

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. 
Requirements 

4 

53-01-010525

PHARMACY 

LDI Pharmacy 
Creve Coeur, MO 

11/11/2016 
Reprimanded 
Fine Imposed 

Technical Violation of the 
Michigan PHC 



Technical Violation of the 
Michigan PHC and Article 7

Violation of General 
Duty/Impairment 
Criminal Conviction - Drug 
Related 

Ayodeji Eyitayo Abejide, R.Ph. 53-02-035314 
Macomb, MI 

PHARMACY 

Sameerah Samantha Cortez, 53-02-030035 
R.Ph.
Canton, MI

PHARMACY 

Jonathan Ryan Duggle, R.Ph. 53-02-039056 
Livonia, MI 

Violation of General 
Duty/Negligence 

PHARMACY 

53-02-032715Vincent Raymond Duncan, 
R.Ph.
Toledo, OH

10/12/2016 
Fine Imposed 

10/12/2016 
Summary Suspension 
Dissolved  
Suspended 
Upon Automatic 
Reinstatement –  
Probation 

11/11/2016 
Reprimanded 
Fine Imposed 

10/12/2016 
Suspended 
Fine Imposed 
Upon Automatic 
Reinstatement –  
Limited / Restricted 
Probation 

Negligence - Incompetence 
Technical Violation of the 
Michigan PHC and Article 7

5 

53-01-005406

PHARMACY 

Sussex Drugs/Boca Ridge 
Enterprises Inc
d/b/a Sussex Drugs 
Warren, MI 

PHARMACY 

10/12/2016 
Fine Imposed 

Technical Violation of the 
Michigan PHC and Article 7 



11/11/2016 

PHARMACY 

Michael Alan Heidlebaugh, M.D.  CS License
Royal Oak, MI           53-15-057624 Fine Imposed 

PHARMACY 

53-02-027649 10/12/2016 Gerald S Reschke, R.Ph. 
Whitehall, MI Suspended 

Fine Imposed 
Upon Automatic 
Reinstatement – 
Probation 

PHARMACY 

53-02-022427 10/12/2016 Carol A Timm, R.Ph. 
Brooklyn, MI Voluntarily Surrendered 

6 

RESPIRATORY CARE 

Jason Manuel Juergens, R.T. 44-01-004621 
New Baltimore, MI 

12/18/2016 
Probation 
Fine Imposed 

Technical Violation of the 
Michigan PHC Article 7

Violation of General 
Duty/Impairment 
Substance Use Disorder 
Mental/Physical Inability to 
Practice 
Probation Violation  

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. 
Requirements 

Negligence - Incompetence 

Date Submitted:  December 20, 2016 

**Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review. 
Copies of disciplinary documents can be obtained at www.michigan.gov/verifylicense. 

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that is not posted 
to the Verify a License web site; please submit a request in writing to Michigan Department of Licensing 
and Regulatory Affairs, Freedom of Information Coordinator at LARAFOIAInfo@michigan.gov. 

Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our Web site: 
<http://www.michigan.gov/healthlicense>. 




